/ZI1LLI

HOSPITALITY GROUP

September 7, 2011

Dear Ms. Black:

We are enclosing various summary schedules outlining the monetary loss that Zilli Hospitality
Group (ZHG) has incurred as a result of the O'Donnell Park parking garage closure. These
schedules should be read in conjunction with our previous correspondences which provided
additional detail on how we arrived at these figures.

The monetary loss of $972,224 that ZHG has incurred is a conservative figure. This figure does
not incorporate the future loss of business and the necessary re-branding costs that will be
required. Undoubtedly, this figure will continue to increase even though ZHG continues to
invest significant monies in re-building its brand to mitigate the future losses. We

have achieved some success in our efforts with bookings over the last 4 months.

We would like to put this matter to rest. As our previous correspondence stated and at this
point in time ZHG is only requesting to be compensated a small fraction of what the actual
losses have been and what they will ultimately be. We would appreciate your prompt
assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

James Zilli

613 N. Grandview Blvd., Waukesha, WI 53188 Phone: (262) 547-9447 Fax: (262) 547-9418
www.zillihospitalitygroup.com



8CT'STS §507 13N
0TT'9S LTO'6S (sonjea jie1a4 uo sasuadxa 12)20d }JO 1n0 1334Ip 10} %EH SS9 [BI01) SSOT |ENIdY
0CL'0TS LT0'6S |[e101

, sadieyd adialas pue usawdinba suaul| 13nbueq WIO4 DOOUIOAUSIS
6195 00S°€S ‘PO04 |EIUaY INUIA DHZ pue ‘saJAn30,p sioy Aseuawidwo) ttoz/L/s | 4 pooyloqy=isn
0S2'1S sadieyd 19|ep IUBA3 3y} 404 Suiyled 13|eA palndas OHZ 1102/ST/T uondaay Jauuiqg /41Ny Japeg
sJleyd Auowalad Aleyuawijdwod
‘ ! saBJey 22|AI3s ‘921A13S BJIIX3 pue J0qe| Japuanie /s/ uondasay uos|o/uljoN
0ZETS 00S'TS pue juawidinb3 {|EIUaY 3NUSA DHZ ! P qe| Jap q 0T10¢/S/6 ! Yy 10/ul
Aseruawidwod ‘|eluss anusa pajunodsiq
sadseys sasse|d
SYT'TS 00S‘T$ 301A13s pue juawinba ‘ sjiePpod | Aseluswitdwod ‘{eIUSL BNUSA PIIUNOISIP 0T0C/p1/8 AUOWB13) HIMS/UeWaSNOH
Juisalg {ejuay anusp HHZ ‘321A43s Jeq papesddn {Auowalad paro
1u3||d 3)1edR| 0) paued|d 1adied
TL6S 9210Au} Bulueay) 1adied !pauue|d se panuijuod JUIAS ulunsud 010Z/61/L [12UNOD 121BAN 2XNEM|IAI/DIND
‘yaseey |ned Aq ‘asluesens {euosiad
sadieyd suaul| passaud Uondadsy plojmeIs/pie
2665 921A3s pue ‘yuawdinba ‘poo4 Ateyuawidwos ‘aa1nas Jeq papesddn 0102/91/L ’ Y PIOIMED/PIEM
papinodd sauanso p sioy Atejuawiidwod
‘ e8e3|lul pue Joge| 's3.AN20 Supuay} 1aA03 0) pappe alam sdoud ot0z/c/L jueqg sn
99’9 9625 ,p SJ0H ‘@d10AU| panwijun sdoud U3 Pepp
‘Buiduay 13A0 SUI3DUOD 03 3np papesddn
sajps
Joqon1 /yuawdinb3
/ 2boianag 3503/s501 Jip3ag sso7 awoIn0 juang fo aipg aWIDN JU3AT
/ poo4 pajunoisig Jjonidy :
4o padwo)

Jo anjpp 1312y

SIU3AD 0} Pale|aJ S3SSOT /SIS0 |ENIIY - T UOIIIAS



Section 2 - Monetary Losses and Additional Costs Incurred in 2011

Descrlptlon -

Lost revenue for events from the date of the Collapse through 12/31/11
lessed by direct out of pocket expenses

Lia Sophia Event - 51250 000, lessed by direct out of pocket expenses_

Amount ZHG has had to personally reimburse staff for parking, due to the
collaspe

Cost of Iosn_ng Corporate Chef Restaurant Managér and Waltstaff

Actual costs incurred and additional discounts tendered to retain existing
business by either lowering the minimums required, upgrades at cost or
discounted food and beverage; from previous page

Lost room rentals for 2011_ _e_v_ents
Decrease in Worklng Capital - a decrease in sales and lower customer deposuts
reduced our ability to pay debt and other overhead costs

Cost of Purchasing / Inventory Waste
Professign'a’_l’s_;r'vices Fees _

Internal payroll costs incurred by ZHG owners and employees in
communications, additional tours, appointments, meetings, etc. with both
clients, affected by the collapse, and with Milwaukee County and its affiliates

fotal _

Footnotes:

1. There are additional damages incurred that affect the business for the period after the garage opened
which includes re-building, and re-branding sales to restore the momentum that was occuring from 2009
and 2010. This rebranding process could cost anywhere from $100,000 to $200,000.

2. Owners reduced their compensation in 2010 and have stopped their compensation in 2011 as a result

of these losses

’

Loss Value

497,435

142,500

3,027

47,025

15,128

85,000

12,500

35,359

60,000

74,250

972,224

3. This does not include the monies spent by ZHG for O'Donnell Park in expenses, maintenance, capital

improvements that were incurred, above and beyond our contractural obligation (totaling over $186,000)

- This information was provided to the DAS Committee in August 2011.




